#### 700480834 02/24/2012

Forth PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	FORM COVER SHEET	
	ARKS ONLY	
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples   1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Coated Sand Solutions, LLC 8490 Progress Drive, Suite 300	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Frederick, MD 21701	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: One South Broad Street	
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	City: Philadelphia	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	State:PA	
Corporation-State	Country:USA Zip: 19107	
⊠Other: <u>LLC</u>		
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u>	Association Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) August 9, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?  No	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation Citizenship Michigan	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Souther NATional Assix. □ Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
☑ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached.   Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identified.</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1</li> </ol>	ification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1	
TO TO THE PRODUCTION OF THE CONTROL	Additional sheet(s) attached schedule 1	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4 0 .0 0	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 10+0	
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	Expiration Date 10113 b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cls-udsalbepv@volterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:	
A decade is tour	2/1/10	
9. Signature: Signature	Dete	
Mercedes Farinas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0575

### Schedule 1

# Coated Sand Solutions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

#### U.S. Trademarks

## Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK NAME	REG. DATE	PLACE OF REG. & NO.
InnoProp (Filed by Coated Sand Solutions, LLC)	9/1/2011	USA Scrial no. 85/413,575

2064143.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0576

orss PTC-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patient and Trademark Office
a managing in a source of the contract of the	TORM COVER SHEET
TRADEM	ARKS ONLY
To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(ea) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Data(s):	2. Name and address of receiving harry/rest
Coated Sand Solutions, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or chizenship attached?
8490 Progress Drive, Suite 300 Frederick, MD 21701	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: One South Broad Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	City: Philadelphia
General Partnership	State: PA
☐Corporation-State	Country:USA Zip: 19107
⊠Other: <u>LLC</u>	Activities and activities activities and activities activities activities and activities activities and activities activities activities activities and activities activ
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s) August 9, 2007	General Partnership Citizanship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🔲 🕬 🔀 No	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship Michigan
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Other ☐ Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	representative designation is attached.   [Yes 2 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1	tification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1  Additional sheet(s) attached?   Yes  No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sugan O'Brian	registrations involved:
Internal Address: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 70.00
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed
State: NY Zip: <u>12205</u>	B. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1640
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1012
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbap@volterakhwers.com	Authorized User Name:
9. Signature: William Burz	ex 2/1/12
Signature	/ Date/
Mercedes Farings	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.
/ Name of Person Signing	m) should be taxed to (703) 305-6996, or irrelled to:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0577

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the ABL Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2007 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), by and among the Loan Parties party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2064143.1

Very truly yours,

2064143,1

Title:

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Very truly yours,
COATED SAND SOLUTIONS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Times A. Kedy Title: 1111F Resident

2064143,1

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0580